

# Impact Coatings' Shanghai Facility ISO 9001:2015 Certified

After five months of operation, Impact Coatings new facility in Shanghai – Coating Service Center China – has been issued an ISO 9001:2015 certification, an international standard for total quality management systems. Standardizing and streamlining the company's operations guarantees customers the same high quality regardless of region, a key in the company's strategy to establish new Coating Service Centers globally.

Impact Coatings continues to scale up its Coating Service Center operations, first in Sweden and China and in the next step in the USA. Regional presence is key for close cooperation and short delivery routes, not least to customers in the expansive hydrogen industry. The company thereby strengthens its ability to meet customers' needs within fuel cells and electrolysis in important geographic markets.

Standardized production and working methods guarantee that Coating Service Centers in different regions offer the same delivery quality. The standardization also enables streamlined transfer of production between the company's Coating Service Centers. One step to guarantee customers the same high quality regardless of geographic location is that all locations must meet the requirements for ISO 9001:2015.

"We are proud to obtain the ISO certification in China after only five months of running production. We have transferred working methods and experiences from Sweden and also suggested improvement, which means that both we and Sweden now can offer even higher quality services to our customers. The certification also demonstrates the great commitment and professionalism of our local team in Shanghai," said Yaowen Wang, Regional President, China.

In parallel, planning for Impact Coating's new Coating Service Center in Upstate New York, USA, continues. Once the facility is operational, production is expected to fulfill the same requirements as in Sweden and China.

Impact Coatings' Swedish operations are already certified according to ISO 9001:2015.

## For more information contact:

Anette Therén, VP Marketing & Communications +46 721 46 09 76 anette.theren@impactcoatings.com Press Release 04 December 2023 08:00:00 CET



### **About Impact Coatings**

Impact Coatings offers customer-focused coating services, clean coating technologies, and flexible coating systems with focus on hydrogen solutions, autonomous safety functions, and tailored coating solutions for high-end applications.

The company utilizes vacuum deposition methods - sustainable processes to apply thin layers of metal or ceramic coatings that improve performance and durability. Impact Coatings markets coating equipment under the trademark INLINECOATER $^{\text{TM}}$  and coating materials under the trademark MAXPHASE $^{\text{TM}}$ . The company's service models and systems are flexible and scalable to fit the fast-paced markets the company operates within.

The Impact Coatings share is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market (Nasdaq Nordic). The company's Certified Adviser is Redeye AB.

# **Image Attachments**

ISO Certificate CSC China Copy

#### **Attachments**

Impact Coatings' Shanghai Facility ISO 9001:2015 Certified